Commissioner for Patents	ВО	( ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-14				
Form PTO-1595		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
(Rev. 03/01)	P/	ATENTS ONL	.Υ	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC				
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:								
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	:	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving F	Party(ies):				
STEPHAN, MARC	STEPHAN, MARC		VITA ZAHNFABRIK H. RAUTER GMBH & C KG					
THIEL, NORBERT		Street Address:	SPITALGASSE	3				
BOJEMUELLER, ENNO	)	Street Address:						
		City:	BAD SAECKING	GEN				
		State/Country:	GERMANY	Postal Code: 79713				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attach	ed? Yes No	Additional name(s) and addr	esses etteched? 🔲 Ye	s No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:			1					
Assignment		☐ Change of Nan	ne					
Security Agreement		Other:	spelling of Assig	f assignment document to correct nee's address; previously I/Frame: 022424/0142				
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	03042009, 0219	2009, 02192009				
4. Application Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s):							
$\square$ Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :								
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 03162009								
A. Patent Application Number(s);		B. Issued Patent Num						
12/310,998								
	Additional nun	nbers attached? 🔲 Ye	s No					
Name and address of party to concerning this matter should		nce	6. Total number tions and pate					
CUSTOMER N	UMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
JACOBSON	HOLMAN PLLO	Enclosed - 0	Credit Card Payment Form					
400 Seventh Street, N.W.				rcies in enclosed fees are				
Washington, Tel. 20	6	<b>-</b>	o be charged to Deposit					
Attorney Docket Number: P72	2998US0							
	501	NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE					
8. Statement and Signature:								
To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.	and belief, the foreg	oing information is tra —	ue and correct an	d any attached copy is a true				
William E. Player 31,	10 / 101		12 Day	May 21, 2009				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. N	<u> </u>	Signature	- James	Date				
		•	ing cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents: 5				
JCH 103-2/02		· •		PATENT				

700408901

PATENT REEL: 022720 FRAME: 0813 MAY.21.2009 52:24PM 6 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

IAP~Rec'd PCT 16 MAR 2009

12/310998 Washington, D.C. 20231

03-19-2009

ALLA OF COME ALL DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT O

	Falm 610-3982	ik, isinsi asilat zaula 1904a 1915a) dililah 180		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	(Rev. 03/01) 1 C	3552951		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
16.09	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	Name of Conveying Party(les):     2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):							
	Marc STEPHAN	Name: Vita Zahnfabrik H. Rauter GmbH & Co. KG						
.÷	Norbert THIEL	Street Address: Spitalgasse 3						
$\mathcal{L}$	Enno BOJEMULLER	Street Address:						
7		City:	Sackingen					
•		State/Country:	Germany	Postal Code: 79713				
	Additional name(s) of conveying perty((es) stlaches?	No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No						
	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
	■ Assignment □ Change of Name							
	Security Agreement	Other:						
	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	03042009, 02192	009, 02192009				
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 02192009							
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:							
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Numb	per(s):					
	-							
	Additional numbers attached?							
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number of tions and paten					
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO	;	Enclosed					
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
_	Attorney Docket Number: P72998US0							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	8. Statement and Signature:							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	William E. Player 31,409	lus ('la	<i>f</i>	March 16, 2009				
ስ3 /17 /2 <b>ለ</b> ለው	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. LIANDGRA 00000025 12310998	Signature		Date				
05 FC:8029	(Otal P	umber of pages includin	g cover sheet, attack	nments, and documents: 3				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022720 FRAME: 0814** 

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

REEL: 022720 FRAME: 0815

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	STEPHAN, Marc	***************************************		
		(2)	THIEL, Norbert			
		(3)	BOJEMÜLLER, Enno			
				and		
		(5)				
		(3)	in consideration of the sum of one dollar a paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt a undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	(\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the sets over to		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Vita Zahnfabrik Hi Rauter GmBH & Co. KG			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)		Spitalgasse 3, 79713 Bad Säckingen, Germany		
(8)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		corporation of <u>Germany</u> ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its ritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	"METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A CERAMIC MOLDED PART"			
			for which the undersigned has (have) execu	ted an application for patent in the United States of		
Application, of	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)		on (and assigned		
	Serial No., if known	nuan da :	Serial No.	/ plication and any continuing or divisional applications		
with sui provision United and her and her will not right to 20004, United	continuing or divisional application chinterference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the intermational Union for F. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autistates resulting from this application in the properties of the intermediate of the intermediate of the properties of the properties of the power to insert on this assignification. The undersigned hereby grain the power to insert on this assignification of the power to insert on this assignification.	execute Protection perform norize(s) pon or any nave) full therewit ns to Ass , any and nu(a) the ment any ice for re the under	If and to cooperate with the Assignee in every valid papers and documents and perform any action of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all affirmative acts which may be necessary to and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents y continuing or divisional applications thereof to it right to convey the entire interest herein assists.  It is all acts of past and causes of action for infringed all acts of past and future infringement.  It is a firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sets of processors.	o obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entre interest, gried, and that he has (they have) not executed, and gement of the patent rights assigned herein, including eventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the		
,			typed name	signature /		
Date	15-02-09 Na	me of In	ventor THIEL, Norbert	(SEAL)		
Date :	13-02-2009 Na	me of In	wentor BOJEMÜLLER, Enno	estimature (SEAL)		
Date	Na	me of In		signature (SEAL)		
Date	Na	me of In	typed name	signature (SEAL)		
not, the	This assignment should prefera	biy be si	typed name Igned before a United States Consul if signed be witnessed by at least two witnesses who s Witness Witness LAW OFFICES OF	signature abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If		
			JACOBSON HOLMAN			

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**PATENT REEL: 022720 FRAME: 0816** 

**RECORDED: 05/21/2009**